Kettering University Technology Award

Help Kettering University:

- Find students who will succeed
- Increase name recognition around the country & world
- Be known in your local community

How the Program Works

The sponsor:

- Makes a tax-deductible donation of \$50 per award to Kettering.
- Meets with the principal of the chosen high school to explain the program using the information packet provided, and leaves materials with the school.
- Assures the school communicates the name of the selected student to Kettering.
- Receives and delivers the personalized award packet to the high school before the end of their school year.
- Attends the award presentation at the high school if invited.

The high school:

- Chooses a qualified junior.
- Communicates the recipients' name to Kettering.
- Presents the handsome bronze medallion, award certificate and leather-like portfolio at the school underclassmen honors ceremony, or invites the sponsor to present.

The Kettering University Technology Award is a winning proposition for all!

Sponsored by Kettering/GMI alumni and friends, the award recognizes and honors qualified high school juniors and encourages them to consider careers in high demand fields of engineering, mathematics, technology and the sciences. Name recognition of Kettering University is enhanced as alumni offer the award in schools throughout the nation and world. These well-qualified students are recruited to attend Kettering University, and the local school has a community contact that is knowledgeable about what Kettering University has to offer.



To **participate**, fill in the sign-up sheet and return to Bonnie McArthur. **Questions?** Contact Bonnie at <u>bmcarthu@kettering.edu</u> or call 810-762-9519. **Details and FAQ** are available at <u>http://kettering.edu/alumni-donors/donors-giving/kettering-university-technology-award</u>

You can sign-up any time during the year. Deadline to sign-up for the 2012-13 school year is March 15, 2013



Thank you for your interest in the Kettering University Technology Award program. The program is designed to attract more students to the very important fields of engineering, mathematics, technology and sciences...and to Kettering University. By sponsoring this award with your donation of \$50 and your time, you will expand and strengthen name recognition for Kettering and its unique co-op program and identify qualified prospects among high school students and their classmates.

Continuity is important to create a strong and lasting impression in the high school. I hope you find this way to help Kettering University interesting and personally rewarding and that you will want to participate in future years in the same high school. **Thank you** for helping Kettering University and these high school students!

Name		_Class of
Address		
City	State	Zip
Preferred Email		
Daytime Phone		
# of Awards Sponsoring		
High School	City	State
High School	City	State
High School	City	State
PAYMENT Check in the amount of \$50 per award enclosed, payable to Kettering University.		
Charge \$ (donation of \$50 per a	award) toVisa	MasterCard
Card #	Exp. Date	/
Name on the card		
I cannot participate, but want to contribute \$to support this program.		
RETURN with payment to: Bonnie McArthur, Assistant Director of Alumni Engagement Kettering University 1700 University Ave. Flint, MI 48504 OR fax to: 810-762-7435, attention Bonnie McArthur TECH - 25244		

SIGN ME UP! Kettering University Technology Award